PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederick P. Isley Jr.	02/10/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Corporation
Street Address:	11555 Dublin Boulevard
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568-0705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5607527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INSI 4473

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Catherine Pirtle

Total Attachments: 1 source=01566420#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026790 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FREDERICK P. ISLEY, JR. residing at 865 Larkspur Drive, Tracy, County of San Joaquin, State of California 95376 the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented improvements in a new and useful FABRIC REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMNS, (Docket No. 85-571) for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, HEXCEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11555 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568-0705 the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at Dublin , CALIFORNIA , this 10 day of w
TEBRUARY , 1992.
FREDERICK P. ISLEY, JR.
treaturel of they by
FREDERICK P. ISLEY, JR. O
Λ
STATE OF (ALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ALANEDA)
in a control of the the
On this Mad day of FANARY, 1992, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
rrederick P. Isley, JR. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same.
Within instrument and acknowledged that they exceeded the factor of the
WITHERS my hand and official seal.
WITHKAN MV DADO AIRI ULLICIAL SCAL.

(SEAL)



MED CFFICE BARRIS

FEB 25 92

PATENT

REEL: 026790 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 08/23/2011